
 

 

 

 

T

T

 

 

 

 

TATO

TATO

L

OU 

OU 

LISTE D

SÉR

OR

DE PIÈ

RIE O

IGIN
 

ÈCE / P

ORI

NAL

PARTS 

GIN

L SE

LIST 

NAL

RIE



 

7

9

5 

1 

11 

15 

13

14

13 

14

14

13

TATOU ORIGINAL AVANT 
FRONT TATOU ORIGINAL 6b

6b

6b

16a 

10a 4a 
3a 

12a 

2a 

12a
3a

4a
6b12a

8a

12a 6b

6b 

6a

12a 16a

12a

12a

16a

6a 



 
23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

22 

22 

19 

38 

22

34

19

33

35

22

26

18 29

36
41

22

42 

TATOU ORIGINAL ARRIÈRE 
REAR TATOU ORIGINAL 

7a 

37b 

37c 
2a 

21a 

22 

39b
40b

21a

37a

28a

21a

28a

28a 

17b

21a 

39a
40a 

39a

21a

19 

21a

30a

19

20b

17c

20a

19a

17c



 
9

48

47 

1 

15 

5 

13 

14 13

14

48

14

13

48

45

14

13

TATOU HW AVANT (option à double roue) 
FRONT TATOU HW (Double-wheel option) 

7

3b 4b 
4a 3a 

12a 

12a 

3a 4a 12a

3a 
4a 

12a 

12a 
10b 

2b 

12a 4a 3a

12a

16a 

16a

12a

12a 4b 3b
3a

3a 
4a

12a
12a

8a

6b

12a

12a6b



 

TATOU HW ARRIÈRE (option à double roue) 
REAR TATOU HW (Double-wheel option) 

9

47 

48

15 

48

1 5 

13 

14 

14

13

48
46

45

14
13

3b 4b 12a 12a

12a4a

4a 3a 

3a 7a

6b

12a

12a 

3a 
4a 10b 

12a 

12a 

2b 

12a 
4a

8a

16a

12a

12a 

12a

16a 

4b
3b

4a
3a

3a
4a

12a 

12a

12a

12a

6b











  

TATOU ARRIÈRE 6x6 
REAR TATOU 6x6 

9

24 

23

25

26

8

14

13 23
24

25
27 

26
57

56

29 

29

55 

58

54 

26
13

13 

53

13

26 
58

11 

1 

30c 

30a

6b 12a 

10a 

16a

2c 

8c

28a

28a

28a

12a

12a

6b

16a

16a



TATOU ORIGINAL SÉRIE PARTS LIST / LISTE DE PIÈCES SÉRIE TATOU ORIGINAL 

Item #  # Pièce/ Part Description
1 1017-00-0001 Enjoliveur de queue de cadre / Frame tail plastic cap 

2 Queue de cadre / Frame tail adjuster
2a 1014-00-0025 Métalique / Silver
2a 1014-00-0026 Jaune / Yellow
2a 1014-00-0027 Rouge / Red
2a 1014-00-0028 Vert lime / Lime green
2a 1014-00-0029 Vert Foret/ Forest green
2a 1014-00-0030 Bleu / Blue
2b 1014-10-0025 Métalique / Silver (Tatou HW / UTV)
2b 1014-10-0026 Jaune / Yellow (Tatou HW / UTV)
2b 1014-10-0027 Rouge / Red (Tatou HW / UTV)
2b 1014-10-0028 Vert lime / Lime green (Tatou HW / UTV)
2b 1014-10-0029 Vert Foret/ Forest green (Tatou HW / UTV)
2b 1014-10-0030 Bleu / Blue (Tatou HW / UTV)
2c 1014-66-0025 Métalique / Silver (Tatou 6x6)

3a 1031-00-0002 Boulon / Bolt  8x1,25x20 (Axe Aluminium / Aluminium Shaft) "Early serie"
3b 1041-00-0012 Boulon / Bolt    3/8-16x1"
3c 1091-00-0002 Jonc de blocage 1" / Snap Ring 1'' 

4a 1060-00-0002 Rondelle Plate / Washer  5/16x1 1/4
4b 1060-38-0114 Rondelle Plate / Washer 3/8 x1¼'' 
4c 1060-38-0150 Rondelle Plate / Washer 3/8 x1½'"

5 1082-00-0002 Axe aluminium / Aluminium shaft 

6a 1017-00-0005 Enjoliveur de roue 1'' (Cadre) / Plastic wheel  cap 1" (Frame)
6b 1017-00-0006 Enjoliveur de roue  1¼''   / Plastic wheel  cap 1¼'' 
6c 1017-00-0009 Enjoliveur de roue 2" / Plastic wheel  cap  2''

7 Cadre /  Frame - Avant droit / Front right 
1010-00-0025 Standard  Métalique / Silver
1010-00-0026 Standard  Jaune / Yellow
1010-00-0027 Standard  Rouge / Red
1010-00-0028 Standard  Vert lime / Lime green
1010-00-0029 Standard  Vert foret / Forest green
1010-00-0030 Standard  Bleu / Blue
1010-05-0025 Polaris 500 / Magnum & 6X6  Métalique / Silver
1010-05-0026 Polaris 500  / Magnum Yellow / Jaune
1010-05-0027 Polaris 500 / Magnum Red / Rouge
1010-05-0028 Polaris 500 / Magnum Lime green / Vert lime
1010-05-0029 Polaris 500 / Magnum Forest green / Vert foret
1010-05-0030 Polaris 500 / Magnum Blue / Bleu

7 Cadre /  Frame - Avant gauche / Left front 
1011-00-0025 Standard  Métalique / Silver
1011-00-0026 Standard  Jaune / Yellow
1011-00-0027 Standard  Rouge / Red
1011-00-0028 Standard  Vert lime / Lime green
1011-00-0029 Standard  Vert foret / Forest green
1011-00-0030 Standard  Bleu / Blue
1011-05-0025 Polaris 500/Magnum / 6x6   Métalique / Silver
1011-05-0026 Polaris 500 / Magnum  Jaune / Yellow
1011-05-0027 Polaris 500 / Magnum Rouge / Red
1011-05-0028 Polaris 500 / Magnum  Vert lime / Lime green
1011-05-0029 Polaris 500 / Magnum  Vert foret / Forest green
1011-05-0030 Polaris 500 / Magnum Bleu / Blue

Parts list série original
30 Mai 2011



TATOU ORIGINAL SÉRIE PARTS LIST / LISTE DE PIÈCES SÉRIE TATOU ORIGINAL 

Item #  # Pièce/ Part Description
7 Cadre /  Frame - Arrière droit / Right rear
7a 1012-00-0025 Tatou Original  Métalique / Silver
7a 1012-00-0026 Tatou Original   Jaune / Yellow
7a 1012-00-0027 Tatou Original   Rouge / Red
7a 1012-00-0028 Tatou Original   Vert lime / Lime green
7a 1012-00-0029 Tatou Original  Vert foret / Forest green
7a 1012-00-0030 Tatou Original   Bleu / Blue
7b 1012-00-1625 Tatou UTV  Métalique / Silver
7b 1012-00-1626 Tatou UTV Jaune / Yellow
7b 1012-00-1627 Tatou UTV  Rouge / Red
7b 1012-00-1629 Tatou UTV  Vert Foret / Forest Green
7b 1012-00-1630 Tatou UTV  Bleu / Blue

7 Cadre /  Frame - Arrière gauche / Left rear 
7a 1013-00-0025 Tatou Original  Métalique / Silver
7a 1013-00-0026 Tatou Original   Jaune / Yellow
7a 1013-00-0027 Tatou Original   Rouge / Red
7a 1013-00-0028 Tatou Original   Vert lime / Lime green
7a 1013-00-0029 Tatou Original  Vert foret / Forest green
7a 1013-00-0030 Tatou Original   Bleu / Blue
7b 1013-00-1625 Tatou UTV  Métalique / Silver
7b 1013-00-1626 Tatou UTV Jaune / Yellow
7b 1013-00-1627 Tatou UTV  Rouge / Red
7b 1013-00-1629 Tatou UTV  Vert Foret / Forest Green
7b 1013-00-1630 Tatou UTV  Bleu / Blue

8a 1085-00-0003 Lisse / Slider
8b 1085-00-0116 Lisse Tatou UTV) / Slider  (Tatou UTV)
8c 1085-66-0002 Lisse (Tatou 6x6) / Slider (Tatou 6x6)

9 1017-00-0010 Capuchon cadre avant / Frame front end cap 

10a 1082-00-0001 Tige d'ajustement / Adjustment rod
10b 1082-10-0001 Tige d'ajustement / Models adjustment rod (Tatou HW Option)
10c 1082-00-7003 Tige d'ajustement / Tensionner rod, 188mm
10d 1070-00-0006 Écrou nylon auto-bloquant / Locknut 7/16-14 Gr 5

11 1082-00-0003 Bloc de retenue / Aluminium holder 

12 Roue de cadre / Frame wheel 132mm
12a 1016-00-0021 Noir / Black
12a 1016-00-0025 Métalique / Silver
12a 1016-00-0026 Jaune / Yellow
12a 1016-00-0027 Rouge / Red
12a 1016-00-0028 Vert lime / Lime green
12a 1016-00-0029 Vert foret / Forest green
12a 1016-00-0030 Bleu / Blue
12b 1016-00-0165 Roue de cadre / Frame wheel 165mm   (2008-2009)
12c 1016-00-0132 Roue de cadre / Frame wheel 132mm   (2008-2009)

13 1070-00-0001 Écrou nylon auto-bloquant / Locknut 5/6-18 

14 1060-00-0001 Rondelle plate / Flat washer  5/16

15 1051-00-0015 Espaceur / Bushing 1 1/2 (Ajustment)

16 Boulon hexagonal / Hex bolt 
16a 1040-00-0002 5/16-18x3
16b 1040-00-0003 5/16-18x3 1/2  Ind. Susp.

Parts list série original
30 Mai 2011



TATOU ORIGINAL SÉRIE PARTS LIST / LISTE DE PIÈCES SÉRIE TATOU ORIGINAL 

Item #  # Pièce/ Part Description
17a 1018-00-0017 Plaque pivotant avant / Front rocking plate
17b 1018-00-0050 Plaque pivotante susp. indé./ Rear rocking plates Ind.Susp.
17c 4000-00-5012 Support plaque pivot / Pivot plate holder

18 Bague de Retenue / Snap Ring 
18a 1091-00-0001 Standard  2-7/8
18b 1091-05-0002 Polaris 500 Big hub

19 1041-00-0001 Boulon / Bolt 3/8-16x1 1/4
19a 1041-00-AS02 Ensemble: boulon / espaceur / rondelle / écroux I Package: bolt / washer / nut / bushing

20a 1051-00-0020 Espaceur / Bushing 5/16
20b 1050-00-0004 Espaceur / Bushing 0,750od X 0,385id X 0,322L

21a 1060-00-0004 Rondelle plate / Flat washer 3/8 GR8
21b 1061-00-3858 Rondelle plate / Flat washer 3/8 I.D. x 5/8 O.D.

22 1070-00-0002 Écrou nylon auto-bloquant / Locknut 3/8-16

23 1017-00-0023 Cap de moyeu / Spindle Hub Cap

24 1044-00-0001 Boulon / Bolt   1/2-13x1 1/4

25 1061-00-0001 Rondelle moyeux / Washer spindle hub / 1/2 

26 Roulement à billes / Bearing
26a 1090-00-0001 Standard
26b 1090-05-0002 Polaris Avant gros hub / Front Polaris big hub

27 1051-00-0037 Bague roulement à billes essieux / Bearing spacer spindle hub  

28 Vis Allen plate / Flat Allen screw
28a 1049-00-0001 Standard 3/8-16x1 1/4
28b 1049-00-0002 Polaris 500 2002 et moins/ or less 3/8-16x1 1/2 

29 Barbotin / Sprocket
1009-00-0015 Barbotin / Sprocket     15 teeth 
1009-00-0016 Barbotin / Sprocket     16 teeth 
1009-00-0017 Barbotin / Sprocket      17 teeth 
1009-00-0018 Barbotin / Sprocket      18 teeth 
1009-00-1510 Barbotin / Sprocket      15 teeth -100
1009-05-0026 Barbotin / Sprocket      15 teeth Polaris 500/Magnum
1009-05-0500 Barbotin / Sprocket      16 teeth Polaris 500/Magnum
1009-08-0016 Barbotin / Sprocket      16 teeth 
1009-08-0018 Barbotin / Sprocket      18 teeth 

30a 1019-03-0028 Essieux avant / Front spindle hub    
Bombardier Quest, Traxter Max, Traxter XL, Traxter XT
Honda 300, 350 Rancher, 350 TRX, 400, 450, 500, 650, 680
Kawasaki 750 Brute Force
Suzuki Vinson, Eiger, King Quad
Yamaha Kodiak (tous/all)
Yamaha Big Bear (tous/all)
Yamaha Grizzly 600, 660
Yamaha Rhino

1019-01-0028 Arctic Cat 300i  
Arctic Cat 375/400  Auto 2002
Arctic Cat 400i/500i/650i 2003-2006
Arctic Cat 400/454/500 Manuel/Standard 2000 et moins/and less
Arctic Cat 500 Auto 00-02/ ACT 2003-2006
Arctic Cat 500 Manuel/Standard 2001

Parts list série original
30 Mai 2011



TATOU ORIGINAL SÉRIE PARTS LIST / LISTE DE PIÈCES SÉRIE TATOU ORIGINAL 

Item #  # Pièce/ Part Description
30a 1019-01-0028 Arctic Cat TBX Cargo 2003-2006

Arctic Cat TRV 2003-2006
Arctic Cat Prowler

1019-04-0028 Bombardier Outlander (tous/all)
Kawasaki 300/400 Bayou, KVF300 1999-2002 / KVF400 1997-2000, 650,700
Suzuki Twin Peaks

1019-05-0728 Polaris Magnum RMK, 330 02-04, 500 without mag hub / sans mag hub
ATP, MV,  400-500-600-700-800, X2 Sportsman
Ranger

1019-04-3010 Kawasaki Mule 3010
1019-04-3428 Kawasaki  360 2003-2006, Kvf 400 2001-2002     1 1/2 thick / 1-1/2 épais               
1019-05-0500 Polaris 325/500 Magnum, 500 Sportsman/Magnum  
1019-06-0328 Suzuki 300 
1019-06-0528 Suzuki 500 QuadRunner 
1019-08-0028 Kubota RTV 900
1019-20-0610 John Deere Gator HPX
1019-09-0028 Land Pride

30a Essieux arrière / Rear spindle hub
1019-01-0028 Arctic Cat 300i  

Arctic Cat 400i/500i/650i 2003-2006
Arctic Cat TBX Cargo 2003-0206
Arctic Cat TRV 2003-2006
Suzuki 300
Arctic Cat Prowler

1019-03-0028 Honda 650, 680
Kawasaki 750
Polaris Magnum RMK arrière / rear
Suzuki KingQuad 700
Yamaha Kodiak 450 2005-2006 ind. Susp.
Yamaha Grizzly 660
Yamaha Rhino

1019-04-0028 Bombardier Outlander (tous/all)
Kawasaki 300/400 Bayou

1019-05-0728 Polaris Magnum 330 2002-2004
Polaris Sportsman ATP, MV, 400-500-600-700-800, X2
Ranger

1020-01-0027 Arctic Cat 375/400 Auto 2002
Arctic Cat 400/454/500 Manuel Standard 2000 et moins/or less
Arctic Cat 500 Auto 00-02/ ACT 2003-2005
Atrtic Cat 500 Manuel/Standard 2001
Arctic Cat TBX Cargo 2002

1020-03-0027 Bombardier Quest, Traxter Max, Traxter XL, Traxter XT
Honda 300, 350 Rancher, 350 TRX, 400, 450, 500
Suzuki 500 Quadrunner, Vinson, Eiger,
Polaris Sportsman 500, Magnum 325/500
Yamaha Big Bear (all / tous)
Yamaha Kodiak (tous / all : Kodiak 450 2005 Ind. Susp.)

Yamaha Grizzly 600 (tous/all)
1020-04-0027 Kawasaki KVF300,360,400/ 400 Prairie, 650/700 KVF

Suzuki Twin Peak 700
1019-01-0028 Suzuki 300
1019-04-3010 Kawasaki Mule 3010
1019-08-0028 Kubota RTV 900
1019-20-0610 John Deere Gator HPX
1020-05-0500 Polaris  Sportsman 6x6

Parts list série original
30 Mai 2011



TATOU ORIGINAL SÉRIE PARTS LIST / LISTE DE PIÈCES SÉRIE TATOU ORIGINAL 

Item #  # Pièce/ Part Description
30b 1008-00-0023 Espaceurs de roue / Wheel spacers 

Artic Cat 375-400 auto 2002
Honda 300 
Yamaha Big Bear (tous/all) / Kodiak (tous/all)

1008-00-0023 Yamaha Grizzly 600 1998
Yamaha 450 ULT/400 ULT sans/without Low/High

1008-05-0500 Polaris 325/500 Magnum Front / Avant, Sportsman 500 1996-2004
1008-05-0501 Polaris 325/500 Magnum Rear / Arrière
1008-05-0700 Polaris Ranger (Arrière / Rear)
1008-06-0300 Suzuki 300 (Rear / Arrière)
1008-06-0500 Suzuki 500 Manuel/Standard, Auto (avant/front)
1008-06-0501 Suzuki 500 Manuel/Standard, Auto (arrière/rear)
1008-07-0600 Yamaha Grizzly 600 1999-2001

30c 1020-05-0506 Essieu long rainuré Polaris 6x6 / Polaris 6x6 rear hub with groove

33 1041-00-0004 Boulon / Hex bolt 3/8-16x2 1/2
33a 1041-00-AS04 Ensemble: boulon anti-pivot / espaceur / rondelle/ écroux I Package: anti-pivot bolt / washer / nut / bushing

34 1050-00-0007 Espaceur / Bushing 1 1/2 

35 Plaque anti-pivot / Anti-pivot plate
1000-00-1001 Standard 2001-2002
1000-00-2001 Standard 2002-2003
1000-00-3001 Standard 2003-2004
1000-05-2002 Polaris Avant/Front
1000-05-2003 Polaris Arrière/Rear

36 1080-00-0003 Guide anti-pivot / Anti-pivot guide

37a 1050-00-0001 Espaceur 1/4 / Bushing 1/4 
37b 1092-00-0002 Attache susp. indé. droite / Right Ind. Susp. Bracket
37c 1092-00-0001 Attache susp indé. Gauche / Left Ind. Susp. bracket

38 1018-00-0038 Plaque de pivot arrière / Rear pivot plate 

39a 1070-00-0005 Écrou nylon /  Nylon locknut 3/4-10
39b 1047-00-0001 Boulon à œil / Eye bolt
39c 1047-00-0002 Boulon à œil / Eye bolt
39d 1081-00-7376 Triangle de retenue / Spring holder (triangle)

40a 1080-00-0002 Ressort / Spring 
40b 1080-00-0001 Ressort susp. indé. / Ind. Susp. Spring (2007 ans less)
40c 1080-00-0007 Ressort susp. indé. / Ind. Susp. Spring  (2008 and more)
40d 1080-08-0900 Ressort / Spring (Tatou Original HW option)

42 1050-00-0003 Bague / Bushing 3/8 

44a 1050-10-0008 Espaceur (ancien modèle) / Spacer 1" 1/4  (old model) 
44b 1050-10-0009 Espaceur court / Short bushing 116 PVC

45 1082-10-2003 Axe aluminium modifié (court) / Aluminium Shaft Modified (short) 

46 1082-10-2004 Axe aluminium modifié (long) / Aluminium modified shaft (long) 

47 1082-10-2005 Axe aluminium modifié troué (long) / Aluminium shaft modified drilled (long)

48 1051-10-0001 Tube machiné 1" / Machined tube 1"

49 1082-10-1000 Ensemble de retenue de roue arbre 9-1/2 / Wheel holder kit 9-1/2 shaft

51 1039-00-0002 Boulon / Bolt ¼-20 x ¾

52 1070-00-0004 Écrous autobloquant / nylon Locknut ¼-20

Parts list série original
30 Mai 2011



TATOU ORIGINAL SÉRIE PARTS LIST / LISTE DE PIÈCES SÉRIE TATOU ORIGINAL 

Item #  # Pièce/ Part Description

53 1016-05-0606 Roue de support  / Idler wheel 3½"

54 1091-05-0066 Bague de retenue / Snap ring 

55 1061-05-0066 Rondelle plate essieux diamètre intérieur 2,440 po/ Washer axle 2,440 in I.D

56 1050-05-0066 Espaceur 1,450 po/ Bushing 1,450 in long

57 4000-05-5266 Plaqe de moyeu extérieure / Bearing housing outside plate (Tatou 6X6)

58 4000-05-1266 Moyeu arrière /Bearing housing (Tatou 6X6)

60 1093-00-7002 Joint / Shaft seal

61 Chenille/Track
61a 1093-00-0001 Chenille standard / Standard rubber track
61b 1093-00-0002 Chenille Flextrack / Flextrack track (Tatou Original 2004-2006)
61c 1093-00-0003 Chenille / Rubber track (Tatou 6X6)
61d 1093-00-0004 Chenille / Rubber track (Tatou UTV)
61e 1094-00-0001 Clips chenille / Track clips ( 5)

62 1049-00-0018 Vis auto-taraudeuse / Thread cutting screw  5 BZN, 3/8-16x1''

xx 1083-00-0001 Auto-collant / Sticker (Tatou 4S)

Parts list série original
30 Mai 2011


